Data Sheet
Com
linear CLC1007, CLC2007, CLC4007 Low
 C
ost H
igh Speed R
R
O

color copiers, and video transmission.
Large Signal Frequency Response at +/-5V
Ordering Information (continued on page 2)
Part Number Package Pb-Free RoHS Compliant Operating Temperature Range Packaging Method
CLC1007ASO8X SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC1007AST5X TSOT-5 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC1007ISO8X SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
CLC1007IST5X TSOT-5 Yes Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
Moisture sensitivity level for all parts is MSL-1.
-9
-6
-3
0
3
0.1 1 10 100 1000
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 G
ai
n
(d
B)
Frequency (MHz)
VS = +/- 5V
VOUT = 2VPP
VOUT = 3VPP
VOUT = 4VPP
Data Sheet
Com
linear CLC1007, CLC2007, CLC4007 Low
 C
ost H
igh Speed R
R

6
5
Ordering Information (continued from page 1)
Part Number Package Pb-Free RoHS Compliant Operating Temperature Range Packaging Method
CLC2007ASO8X SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC2007AMP8X MSOP-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC2007ISO8X SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
CLC2007IMP8X MSOP-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
CLC4007ASO14X SOIC-14 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC4007ATP14X TSSOP-14 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC4007ISO14X SOIC-14 Yes Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
CLC4007ITP14X TSSOP-14 Yes Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
Moisture sensitivity level for all parts is MSL-1.
Data Sheet
Com
linear CLC1007, CLC2007, CLC4007 Low
 C
ost H
igh Speed R
R